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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

CALIFORNIA, USA ONLY

The Lithium battery adopted on this motherboard contains Perchlorate, a toxic substance
controlled in Perchlorate Best Management Practices (BMP) regulations passed by the
California Legislature. When you discard the Lithium battery in California, USA, please
follow the related regulations in advance.

“Perchlorate Material-special handling may apply, see www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/

perchlorate”

ASRock Website: http://www.asrock.com



AUSTRALIA ONLY

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer
Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and compensation for
any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage caused by our goods. You are also entitled
to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the
failure does not amount to a major failure. If you require assistance please call ASRock Tel
: +886-2-28965588 ext.123 (Standard International call charges apply)



Motherboard Layout

H110M-DGS R2.0

USB 3.0
T:USB3
B:USB4

USB 2.0
T: USB5
B: USB6
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No. Description

1 ATX 12V Power Connector (ATX12V1)
2 CPU Fan Connector (CPU_FANI1)

3 2x288-pin DDR4 DIMM Slots (DDR4_A1, DDR4_B1)
4  ATX Power Connector (ATXPWRI1)

5 USB 3.0 Header (USB_11_12)

6 USB 2.0 Header (USB_9_10)

7  Chassis Fan Connector (CHA_FAN2)

8 SATA3 Connector (SATA3_0)

9 SATA3 Connector (SATA3_1)

0 SATA3 Connector (SATA3_2)

11 SATA3 Connector (SATA3_3)

12 System Panel Header (PANELI)

13 TPM Header (TPMS1)

14  Chassis Intrusion and Speaker Header (SPK_CI1)

15 USB 2.0 Header (USB_7_8)

16  Print Port Header (LPT1)

17 COM Port Header (COM1)

18 Front Panel Audio Header (HD_AUDIOL1)

19  Chassis Fan Connector (CHA_FAN1)

—_
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I/0O Panel
(3)
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(9) (3] (7] (6] (5)

No. Description No. Description

USB 2.0 Ports (USB_12)*** 6  USB 2.0 Ports (USB_56)***
LAN RJ-45 Port* 7 USB 3.0 Ports (USB_34)***
Line In (Light Blue)** 8  DVI-D Port

Front Speaker (Lime)** 9  PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Port

Microphone (Pink)**

L 2 T O S

* There are two LEDs on the LAN port. Please refer to the table below for the LAN port LED indications.

ACT/LINK LED
SPEED LED
|

7

LAN Port
Activity / Link LED Speed LED
Status Description Status Description
Off No Link Off 10Mbps connection
Blinking Data Activity Orange 100Mbps connection
On Link Green 1Gbps connection




**To configure 7.1 CH HD Audio, it is required to use an HD front panel audio module and enable the multi-
channel audio feature through the audio driver.

Please set Speaker Configuration to “7.1 Speaker”in the Realtek HD Audio Manager.

$i% REALTEK

Function of the Audio Ports in 7.1-channel Configuration:

Port Function

Light Blue (Rear panel) Rear Speaker Out

Lime (Rear panel) Front Speaker Out

Pink (Rear panel) Central /Subwoofer Speaker Out
Lime (Front panel) Side Speaker Out

*** ACPI wake-up function is supported on the rear USB ports only.
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1 Introduction

Thank you for purchasing ASRock H110M-DGS R2.0 motherboard, a reliable
motherboard produced under ASRock’s consistently stringent quality control.
It delivers excellent performance with robust design conforming to ASRock’s

commitment to quality and endurance.

content of this documentation will be subject to change without notice. In case any

modifications of this documentation occur, the updated version will be available on
ASRock’s website without further notice. If you require technical support related to

this motherboard, please visit our website for specific information about the model

you are using. You may find the latest VGA cards and CPU support list on ASRock’s
website as well. ASRock website http://www.asrock.com.

Q Because the motherboard specifications and the BIOS software might be updated, the

1.1 Package Contents

e ASRock HI10M-DGS R2.0 Motherboard (Micro ATX Form Factor)
e ASRock HI10M-DGS R2.0 Quick Installation Guide

¢ ASRock H110M-DGS R2.0 Support CD

e 2x Serial ATA (SATA) Data Cables (Optional)

e 1x1/O Panel Shield



1.2 Specifications

Platform

CPU

Chipset

Memory

Expansion

Slot

Graphics

e Micro ATX Form Factor
¢ Solid Capacitor design

e Supports 6" Generation Intel® Core'™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/
Celeron® Processors (Socket 1151)

e Supports CPU up to 91W

¢ Digi Power design

* 5 Power Phase design

e Supports Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0 Technology

e Intel® H110

¢ Dual Channel DDR4 Memory Technology

e 2x DDR4 DIMM Slots

e Supports DDR4 2133 non-ECC, un-buffered memory

e Supports ECC UDIMM memory modules (operate in non-
ECC mode)

* Max. capacity of system memory: 32GB

e Supports Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0

e 1x PCI Express 3.0 x16 Slot (PCIEL: x16 mode)*

* Supports NVMe SSD as boot disks

e 2x PCI Express 2.0 x1 Slots

¢ Intel® HD Graphics Built-in Visuals and the VGA outputs
can be supported only with processors which are GPU
integrated.

e Supports Intel® HD Graphics Built-in Visuals : Intel® Quick
Sync Video with AVC, MVC (S3D) and MPEG-2 Full
HW Encodel, Intel® InTru™ 3D, Intel® Clear Video HD
Technology, Intel® Insider™, Intel° HD Graphics 510/530

e Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

* Max. shared memory 1024MB

* The size of maximum shared memory may vary from different

operating systems.
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Audio

LAN

Rear Panel
1/0

e Supports DVI-D with max. resolution up to 1920x1200 @
60Hz

e Supports Accelerated Media Codecs: HEVC, VP8, VP9

e Supports HDCP with DVI-D Port

e Supports Full HD 1080p Blu-ray (BD) playback with DVI-D
Port

e 7.1 CH HD Audio (Realtek ALC887 Audio Codec)

* To configure 7.1 CH HD Audio, it is required to use an HD
front panel audio module and enable the multi-channel audio

feature through the audio driver.

e Supports Surge Protection (ASRock Full Spike Protection)
e ELNA Audio Caps

¢ PCIE x1 Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s

¢ Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

e Supports Wake-On-LAN

* Supports Lightning/ESD Protection (ASRock Full Spike
Protection)

e Supports LAN Cable Detection

e Supports PXE

* 1xPS/2 Mouse/Keyboard Port

¢ 1xDVI-D Port

e 4x USB 2.0 Ports (Supports ESD Protection (ASRock Full
Spike Protection))*

e 2x USB 3.0 Ports (Supports ESD Protection (ASRock Full
Spike Protection))*

* ACPI wake-up function is supported on the rear USB ports
only.

e 1xRJ-45 LAN Port with LED (ACT/LINK LED and SPEED
LED)
e HD Audio Jacks: Line in / Front Speaker / Microphone



Storage

Connector

BIOS
Feature

Hardware
Monitor

4 x SATA3 6.0 Gb/s Connectors, support NCQ, AHCI and
Hot Plug

1 x Print Port Header

1 x COM Port Header

1 x TPM Header

1 x Chassis Intrusion and Speaker Header
1 x CPU Fan Connector (4-pin)

2 x Chassis Fan Connectors (4-pin)

* The CPU Fan Connector supports the CPU fan of maximum
1A (12W) fan power.

1 x 24 pin ATX Power Connector

1 x 8 pin 12V Power Connector

1 x Front Panel Audio Connector

2 x USB 2.0 Headers (Support 4 USB 2.0 ports) (Supports
ESD Protection (ASRock Full Spike Protection))

1 x USB 3.0 Header (Supports 2 USB 3.0 ports) (Supports
ESD Protection (ASRock Full Spike Protection))

*USB_11_12 is shared with USB_9_10.

AMI UEFI Legal BIOS with multilingual GUI support
ACPI 5.0 Compliant wake up events

SMBIOS 2.7 Support

CPU, DRAM, PCH 1.0V, VCCIO Voltage Multi-adjustment

CPU/Chassis temperature sensing

CPU/Chassis Fan Tachometer

CPU/Chassis Quiet Fan (Auto adjust chassis fan speed by
CPU temperature)

CPU/Chassis Fan multi-speed control

CASE OPEN detection

Voltage monitoring: +12V, +5V, +3.3V, CPU Vcore, DRAM,
VPPM, PCH 1.0V, VCCIO
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oS ¢ Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit / 8.1 64-bit / 7 32-bit / 7 64-
bit
* To install Windows® 7 OS, a modified installation disk with
xHCI drivers packed into the ISO file is required. Please refer to
page 54 for more detailed instructions.
* For the updated Windows® 10 driver, please visit ASRock’s
website for details: http://www.asrock.com

Certifica- e FCC, CE, WHQL
tions

* For detailed product information, please visit our website: http://www.asrock.com

Please realize that there is a certain risk involved with overclocking, including
A adjusting the setting in the BIOS, applying Untied Overclocking Technology, or using
third-party overclocking tools. Overclocking may affect your system’s stability, or
even cause damage to the components and devices of your system. It should be done
at your own risk and expense. We are not responsible for possible damage caused by

overclocking.
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1.3 Onboard Headers and Connectors

Onboard headers and connectors are NOT jumpers. Do NOT place jumper caps over
these headers and connectors. Placing jumper caps over the headers and connectors
will cause permanent damage to the motherboard.

System Panel Header
(9-pin PANELI)
(see p.1, No. 12)

Connect the power
switch, reset switch and
system status indicator on
the chassis to this header

according to the pin

HDLED- .
HDLED+ assignments below. Note

the positive and negative
pins before connecting
the cables.

PWRBTN (Power Switch):
Connect to the power switch on the chassis front panel. You may configure the way to
turn off your system using the power switch.

RESET (Reset Switch):
Connect to the reset switch on the chassis front panel. Press the reset switch to restart
the computer if the computer freezes and fails to perform a normal restart.

PLED (System Power LED):

Connect to the power status indicator on the chassis front panel. The LED is on when
the system is operating. The LED keeps blinking when the system is in S1/$3 sleep
state. The LED is off when the system is in $4 sleep state or powered off (S5).

HDLED (Hard Drive Activity LED):
Connect to the hard drive activity LED on the chassis front panel. The LED is on
when the hard drive is reading or writing data.

The front panel design may differ by chassis. A front panel module mainly consists
of power switch, reset switch, power LED, hard drive activity LED, speaker and etc.
When connecting your chassis front panel module to this header, make sure the wire
assignments and the pin assignments are matched correctly.
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Chassis Intrusion and SPEAKER Please connect the
DUMMY . .
Speaker Header DUMMY chassis intrusion and the
(7-pin SPK_CI1) +5v | chassis speaker to this
(see p.1, No. 14) oJo header.
1 @)
|
SIGNAL |
GND
DUMMY
Serial ATA3 Connectors o - These four SATA3
(SATA3_0: g :f._:’ connectors support SATA
see p.1, No. 8) Sk K S data cables for internal
(SATA3_1: N, ®, storage devices with up to
see p.1, No. 9) g g 6.0 Gb/s data transfer rate.
(SATA3_2: 5 L IES
see p.1, No. 10)
(SATA3_3:

see p.1, No. 11)

USB 2.0 Headers
(9-pin USB_7_8)
(see p.1, No. 15)

(9-pin USB_9_10)

(see p.1, No. 6)

USB_PWR
P-

p-
USB_PWR
DUMMY
GND GND
P+ P+
P- P-
USB_PWR USB_PWR
1

There are two headers
on this motherboard.
Each USB 2.0 header can

support two ports.

USB 3.0 Header

(19-pin USB_11_

(see p.1, No. 5)

12)

Vbus
Vbus IntA_P1_SSRX-
IntA_PO_SSRX- IntA_P1_SSRX+
IntA_PO_SSRX+ GND
GND IntA_P1_SSTX-
IntA_PO_SSTX- IntA_P1_SSTX+
IntA_PO_SSTX+ GND
GND IntA_P1_D-
IntA_P0O_D- IntA_P1_D+
IntA_PO_D+ D
1

Besides two USB 3.0 ports
on the I/O panel, there

is one header on this
motherboard. Each USB
3.0 header can support
two ports.

*USB_11_12 is shared with
USB_9_10.

11
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Front Panel Audio Header
(9-pin HD_AUDIO1)
(see p.1, No. 18)

GND
PRESENCE#
MIC_RET

‘ 7‘OUT7RET

O

o
lour2 L

_SENSE
ouT2_R
MIC2_ R
MIC2_L

OJoJo
1 OC‘J
J

This header is for
connecting audio devices

to the front audio panel.

Q 1. High Definition Audio supports Jack Sensing, but the panel wire on the chassis

must support HDA to function correctly. Please follow the instructions in our

manual and chassis manual to install your system.

2. Ifyou use an AC’97 audio panel, please install it to the front panel audio header by

the steps below:

A. Connect Mic_IN (MIC) to MIC2_L.
B. Connect Audio_R (RIN) to OUT2_R and Audio_L (LIN) to OUT2_L.
C. Connect Ground (GND) to Ground (GND).
D. MIC_RET and OUT_RET are for the HD audio panel only. You don’t need to
connect them for the AC’97 audio panel.
E. To activate the front mic, go to the “FrontMic” Tab in the Realtek Control panel

and adjust “Recording Volume”.

Chassis Fan Connectors
(4-pin CHA_FAN1)
(see p.1, No. 19)

(4-pin CHA_FAN2)
(see p.1, No. 7)

GND
FAN_VOLTAGE_CONTROL
FAN_SPEED
FAN_SPEED_CONTROL

NN

Please connect fan cables
to the fan connector and
match the black wire to

the ground pin.

CPU Fan Connector
(4-pin CPU_FAN1)
(see p.1, No. 2)

FAN_VOLTAGE_CONTROL
ND

FAN_SPEED

1.2 3 4

FAN_SPEED_CONTROL

This motherboard pro-
vides a 4-Pin CPU fan
(Quiet Fan) connector.
If you plan to connect a
3-Pin CPU fan, please
connect it to Pin 1-3.

ATX Power Connector
(24-pin ATXPWRI)
(see p.1, No. 4)

This motherboard pro-
vides a 24-pin ATX power
connector. To use a 20-pin
ATX power supply, please
plug it along Pin 1 and Pin
13.
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ATX 12V Power
Connector
(8-pin ATX12V1)
(see p.1,No. 1)

This motherboard pro-
vides an 8-pin ATX 12V
power connector. To use a
4-pin ATX power supply,
please plug it along Pin 1
and Pin 5.

Serial Port Header
(9-pin COM1)
(see p.1, No. 17)

This COM1 header
supports a serial port

module.

TPM Header
(17-pin TPMSI)
(see p.1, No. 13)

SERIRQ #
S_PWRDWN #

+3V

LAD1

PCIRST #

SMB_DATA_MAIN

SMB_CLK_MAIN

ano

This connector supports Trusted
Platform Module (TPM) system,
which can securely store keys,
digital certificates, passwords,
and data. A TPM system also
helps enhance network security,
protects digital identities, and
ensures platform integrity.

Print Port Header
(25-pin LPT1)
(see p.1, No. 16)

This is an interface
for print port cable
that allows convenient
connection of printer

devices.

13



Technische Daten

Plattform e Micro-ATX-Formfaktor
e Feststofftkondensator-Design

Prozessor e Unterstiitzt die Prozessoren Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/
Celeron® der 6. Generation (Sockel 1151)
e Unterstiitzt CPU bis 91W
¢ Digi Power design
e 5-Leistungsphasendesign
¢ Unterstiitzt Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0-Technologie

Chipsatz e Intel® H110

Speicher ¢ Dualkanal-DDR4-Speichertechnologie
¢ 2 x DDR4-DIMM-Steckplitze
¢ Unterstiitzt DDR4 2133 non-ECC, ungepufferter Speicher
¢ Unterstiitzt ECC-UDIMM-Speichermodule (Betrieb im Non-
ECC-Modus)
e Systemspeicher, max. Kapazitit: 32GB
¢ Unterstiitzt Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0

Erweiter- e 1 x PCI-Express 3.0-x16-Steckplatz (PCIE1: x16-Modus)*
ungssteck- * Unterstiitzt NVMe-SSD als Bootplatte

platz ¢ 2 x PCI-Express 2.0-x1-Steckplatz

Grafikkarte e Integrierte Intel” HD Graphics-Visualisierung und

VGA-Ausgdnge kénnen nur mit Prozessoren unterstiitzt
werden, die GPU-integriert sind.

¢ Unterstiitzt integrierte Intel* HD Graphics-Visualisierung:
Intel® Quick Sync Video mit AVC, MVC (S3D) und MPEG-2
Full HW Encodel, Intel* InTru"™ 3D, Intel® Clear Video HD
Technology, Intel® Insider", Intel® HD Graphics 510/530

 Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

¢ Max. geteilter Speicher: 1024 MB

* Die GrofSe des maximalen Freigabespeichers kann je nach

Betriebssystem variieren.
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Audio

LAN

Riickblende,
E/A

Speicher

Unterstiitzt DVI-D mit maximaler Auflésung von 1920 x
1200 bei 60 Hz

Unterstiitzt beschleunigte Mediencodecs: HEVC, VP8, VP9
Unterstiitzt HDCP mit DVI-D-Ports

Unterstiitzt Blu-ray- (BD) Wiedergabe (Full HD/1080p) mit
DVI-D-Ports

e 7.1-Kanal-HD-Audio (Realtek ALC887-Audiocodec)
* Zur Konfiguration von 7.1-Kanal-HD-Audio miissen Sie ein
HD-Frontblenden-Audiomodul nutzen und den Mehrkanalton
iiber den Audiotreiber aktivieren.

e Unterstiitzt Uberspannungsschutz (ASRock Full Spike

Protection)
ELNA-Audiokondensatoren

PCIE x1 Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s

Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

Unterstiitzt Wake-On-LAN

Unterstiitzt Blitzschutz/Schutz gegen elektrostatische Entla-
dung (ASRock Full Spike Protection)

Unterstiitzt LAN-Kabelerkennung

Unterstiitzt PXE

1 x PS/2-Maus-/Tastatur-anschluss

1 x DVI-D-Port

4 x USB 2.0-Ports (unterstiitzt Schutz gegen elektrostatische
Entladung (ASRock Full Spike Protection))*

2 x USB 3.0-Ports (unterstiitzt Schutz gegen elektrostatische
Entladung (ASRock Full Spike Protection))*

* Die ACPI-Weckfunktion wird nur an riickseitigen USB-Ports
unterstiitzt.
® 1x RJ-45-LAN-Port mit LED (Aktivitat/Verbindung-LED

und Geschwindigkeit-LED)

e HD-Audioanschliisse: Line-in / Vorderer Lautsprecher /

Mikrofon

o 4 x SATA-III-6,0-Gb/s-Anschliisse, unterstiitzt NCQ, AHCI

und Hot-Plugging

15



Anschluss

BIOS-
Funktion

Hard-
wareiiber-
wachung

16

1 x Druckanschluss-Stiftleiste

1 x COM-Anschluss-Stiftleiste

1 x TPM-Stiftleiste

1 x Gehduseeingriff- und Lautsprecher-Stiftleiste
1 x CPU-Lifteranschluss (4-polig)

2 x Gehduseliifteranschluss (4-polig)

* Der CPU-Liifteranschluss unterstiitzt einen CPU-Liifter mit
maximal 1 A (12 W) Leistung.

1 x 24-poliger ATX-Netzanschluss

1 x 8-poliger 12-V-Netzanschluss

1 x Audioanschluss an Frontblende

2 x USB 2.0-Stiftleisten (unterstiitzen 4 USB 2.0-Ports)
(unterstiitzt Schutz gegen elektrostatische Entladung (ASRock
Full Spike Protection))

1 x USB 3.0-Stiftleiste (unterstiitzt 2 USB 3.0-Ports)
(unterstiitzt Schutz gegen elektrostatische Entladung (ASRock
Full Spike Protection))

* USB_11_12-Anschluss wird mit USB_9_10-Anschluss geteilt.

AMI-UEFI-Legal-BIOS mit Unterstiitzung

mehrsprachiger grafischer Benutzerschnittstellen

ACPI 5.0-konforme Aufweckereignisse

SMBIOS 2.7-Unterstiitzung

CPU, DRAM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO Mehrfachspannungsanpas-

sung

CPU-/Gehdusetemperaturerkennung
CPU-/Gehduseliiftertachometer

Lautloser CPU-/Gehiuseliifter (automatische Anpassung der
Gehiuseliiftergeschwindigkeit durch CPU-Temperatur)
CPU-/Gehduseliifter-Mehrfachgeschwindigkeitssteuerung
Gehiuse-offen-Erkennung

Spannungsiiberwachung: +12 'V, +5 V, +3,3 V, CPU Vcore,
DRAM, VPPM, PCH 1.0V, VCCIO
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Betriebssys-
tem

Zertifi-
zierungen

e Microsoft® Windows® 10, 64 Bit / 8.1, 64 Bit / 7, 32 Bit /
7, 64 Bit

* Zur Installation des Windows® 7-Betriebssystems wird ein
modifiziertes Installationslaufwerk mit xHCI-Treibern in der
ISO-Datei benétigt. Detaillierte Anweisungen finden Sie auf
Seite 54.
* Einzelheiten zum aktualisierten Windows® 10-Treiber
entnehmen Sie bitte der ASRock-Webseite:
http://www.asrock.com

e FCC, CE, WHQL

17



Spécifications

Plateforme e Facteur de forme Micro ATX
e Conception a condensateurs solides

Processeur o Prend en charge les processeurs 6° génération Intel® Core™

i7/i5/i3/Pentium°®/Celeron® (Socket 1151)
e Supporte les processeurs jusqua 91W
¢ Digi Power design
¢ Alimentation a 5 phases

¢ Prend en charge la technologie Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0
Chipset e Intel” H110

Mémoire ¢ Technologie mémoire double canal DDR4

e 2x fentes DIMM DDR4

* Prend en charge les mémoires sans tampon non ECC
DDR4 2133

* Prend en charge les modules mémoire UDIMM ECC
(fonctionne en mode non-ECC)

e Capacité max. de la mémoire systeme : 32Go

e Prend en charge Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0

Fente ¢ 1x fente PCI Express 3.0 x 16 (PCIE1 :mode x16)*
d’expansion * Prend en charge les SSD NVMe comme disques de démarrage
e 2x fente PCI Express 2.0 x 1

Graphiques ¢ La technologie Intel” HD Graphics Built-in Visuals et les
sorties VGA sont uniquement prises en charge par les
processeurs intégrant un controleur graphique.

* Prend en charge la technologie Intel® HD Graphics Built-in
Visuals : Intel® Quick Sync Video avec AVC, MVC (S3D) et
MPEG-2 Full HW Encodel, Intel* InTru™ 3D, Intel* Clear
Video HD Technology, Intel® Insider™, Intel” HD Graphics
510/530

e Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

e Mémoire partagée max. 1024Mo

* La taille maximale de mémoire partagée peut varier en fonction

du systéme dexploitation.
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Audio o

Prend en charge le mode DVI-D avec une résolution
maximale de 1920x1200 @ 60Hz

Prend en charge les codecs multimédias accélérés : HEVC,
VP8, VP9

Prend en charge HDCP via port DVI-D

Prend en charge la lecture Blu-ray (BD) Full HD 1080p via
port DVI-D

Audio 7.1 CH HD (codec audio Realtek ALC887)

* Pour configurer l'audio 7.1 CH HD, il est nécessaire d'utiliser

un module audio HD pour panneau frontal et dactiver la fonc-

tion audio multicanal via le pilote audio.

Réseau .
Connectique .
du panneau .
arriere J

Protection contre les surtensions (Protection compléte contre
les pics ASRock)
Capuchons ELNA Audio

PCIE x1 Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mo/s

Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

Prend en charge la fonction Wake-On-LAN
Protection contre les orages/décharges électrostatiques
(Protection compleéte contre les pics ASRock)

Prend en charge la détection de cable LAN

Prend en charge PXE

1 x port souris/clavier PS/2

1 x port DVI-D

4 x ports USB 2.0 (Protection contre les décharges
électrostatiques (Protection compléte contre les pics
ASRock))*

2 x ports USB 3.0 (Protection contre les décharges
électrostatiques (Protection compléte contre les pics
ASRock))*

* La fonction de réveil par ACPI est uniquement prise en charge

sur les ports USB arriére.

Stockage .

1 x port RJ-45 LAN avec LED (LED ACT/LIEN et LED
VITESSE)

Connecteurs jack audio HD : Entrée ligne / haut-parleur
avant / microphone

4 x connecteurs SATA3 6,0 Gb/s, compatibles avec les fonc-
tions NCQ, AHCI et « Hot Plug »
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Connecteur

Caractéris-
tiques du
BIOS

Surveillance
du matériel

1 x embase pour port d’'impression

1 x embase pour port COM

1 x embase TPM

1 x prise DEL d’alimentation et emplacement sur chassis

1 x connecteur pour ventilateur de processeur (4 broches)

2 x connecteur pour ventilateur de chéssis (4 broches)

* Le connecteur du ventilateur de I'unité centrale CPU prend

en charge un ventilateur CPU d’une puissance maximale de 1A
(12w).

1 x connecteur d’alimentation ATX 24 broches

1 x connecteur d’alimentation 12 V 8 broches

1 x connecteur audio panneau frontal

2 x embases USB 2.0 (4 ports USB 2.0 pris en charge)
(Protection contre les décharges électrostatiques (Protection
compleéte contre les pics ASRock))

1 x embase USB 3.0 (2 ports USB 3.0 pris en charge)
(Protection contre les décharges électrostatiques (Protection

compleéte contre les pics ASRock))

*le connecteur USB_11_12 est partagé avec le connecteur
USB_9_10.

BIOS UEFI AMI avec prise en charge d’interface graphique
multilingue

Compatible ACPI 5.0 Wake Up Events

Prend en charge SMBIOS 2.7

Réglage de la tension CPU, DRAM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO

Détection de la température du processeur/chassis
Tachéometre ventilateur processeur/chassis

Ventilateur silencieux processeur/chassis (réglage automa-
tique de la vitesse du ventilateur du chassis d’aprés la tem-
pérature du processeur)

Controle simultané des vitesses des ventilateurs processeur/
chassis

Détection CHASSIS OUVERT

Surveillance de la tension d’alimentation : +12V, +5V, +3,3V,
CPU Vcore, DRAM, VPPM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO
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Systéme
d’exploitation

Certifica-
tions

* Microsoft® Windows® 10 64 bits / 8.1 64 bits / 7 32 bits /
7 64 bits
* Pour installer Windows® 7, un disque d'installation modifié
avec les pilotes xHCI intégrés au fichier ISO est requis.
Reportez-vous a la page 54 pour des instructions plus détaillées.
* Pour le pilote mis & jour pour Windows® 10, veuillez visiter le

site Web d'ASRock pour plus de détails : http://www.asrock.com

e FCC, CE, WHQL
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Specifiche

Piattaforma e Fattore di forma Micro ATX
¢ Design condensatore solido

CPU e Supporta processori 6" Generation Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Pentium®/Celeron® (Socket 1151)
e Supporta CPU finoa 91 W
* Digi Power design
e Potenzaa 5 fasi

¢ Supporta la tecnologia Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0

Chipset e Intel” H110

Memoria ¢ Tecnologia con memoria DDR4 a doppio canale
¢ 2 xalloggi DIMM DDR4
¢ Supporta la memoria DDR4 2133 non ECC, senza buffer
¢ Supporto di moduli di memoria ECC UDIMM
(funzionamento in modalitd non-ECC)
¢ Capacita max. della memoria di sistema: 32 GB
¢ Supporta Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0

Alloggio ¢ 1x Alloggio PCI Express 3.0 x16 (PCIEl:modalita x16)*
d'espansione  * Supporto di SSD NVMe come disco d'avvio
¢ 2x Alloggio PCI Express 2.0 x1

Grafica ¢ Lavideografica integrata della scheda video HD Intel® e le
uscite VGA possono essere supportate soltanto con processori
con GPU integrata.

o Supporta la videografica integrata della scheda video HD
Intel®: Intel® Quick Sync Video con AVC, MVC (S3D) e
MPEG-2 Full HW Encodel, Intel® InTru™ 3D, tecnologia
Intel® Clear Video HD, Intel® Insider™, Intel* HD Graphics
510/530

o Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

¢ Memoria condivisa max. 1024 MB

* Le dimensioni della memoria massima condivisa variano in base
ai vari sistemi operativi.

e Supporta DVI-D con una risoluzione max. fino a 1920 x 1200
a60 Hz
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Audio .

Supporto accelerazione codec multimediale: HEVC, VP8, VP9
Supporto di HDCP con le porta DVI-D

Supporto di riproduzione Full HD 1080p Blu-ray (BD) con le
porta DVI-D

Audio HD a 7.1 canali (codec audio Realtek ALC887)

* Per configurare l'audio HD 7.1 canali, ¢ necessario utilizzare un

modulo pannello frontale audio HD ed attivare la funzione audio

multicanale tramite il driver audio.

LAN .

1/0 pannello .
posteriore o

Supporto protezione da sovratensione (protezione completa
ASRock dai picchi di corrente)
Cappucci audio ELNA

PCIE x 1 LAN Gigabit 10/100/1000 Mb/s

Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

Supporta Wake-On-LAN

Supporto la protezione da fulmini/scariche elettrostatiche
(ESD) (protezione completa ASRock dai picchi di corrente)
Supporta il rilevamento cavo LAN

Supporta PXE

1 x porta mouse/tastiera PS/2

1 x porta DVI-D

4 x Porte USB 2.0 (supporto protezione da scariche
elettrostatiche (ESD) (protezione completa ASRock dai picchi
di corrente))*

2 x Porte USB 3.0 (supporto protezione da scariche
elettrostatiche (ESD) (protezione completa ASRock dai picchi
di corrente))*

* La funzione di riattivazione ACPI ¢ supportata solo dalle porte

USB sulla parte posteriore.

Archiviazione .

1 x porta LAN RJ-45 con LED (ACT/LINK LED e SPEED
LED)
Connettori audio HD: Ingresso linea / altoparlante frontale /

microfono

4 x connettori SATA3 6,0 Gb/s supportano NCQ, AHCI e Hot
Plug
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Connettore

Funzionalita
BIOS

Hardware
Monitor

SO

Certificazioni
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1 x header porta stampa

1 x header porta COM

1 x Collettore TMP

1 x collegamento altoparlante e intrusione telaio
1 x Connettore ventola CPU (4 pin)

2 x connettore ventola telaio (4 pin)

* 11 connettore della ventola della CPU supporta ventole della

CPU con una potenza massima di 1 A (12 W).

1 x connettore alimentazione ATX 24 pin

1 x Connettore alimentazione 12V 8-pin

1 x connettore audio pannello frontale

2 x Collettori USB 2.0 (supporto di 4 porte USB 2.0)
(supporto protezione da scariche elettrostatiche (ESD)
(protezione completa ASRock dai picchi di corrente))

1 x Collettore USB 3.0 (supporta 2 porte USB 3.0) (supporto
protezione da scariche elettrostatiche (ESD) (protezione

completa ASRock dai picchi di corrente))

* il connettore USB_11_12 & condiviso con la connettore
USB_9_10.

AMI UEFI Legal BIOS con interfaccia di supporto multilingue
Eventi di riattivazione conformi a ACPI 5.0

Supporto SMBIOS 2.7

Regolazione variabile tensione CPU, DRAM, PCH 1,0V, VC-
CIO

Rilevamento temperatura CPU/telaio

Tachimetro ventola CPU/telaio

Ventola silenziosa CPU/telaio (regolazione automatica velocita
in base alla temperatura della CPU)

Ventola CPU/telaio con controllo di varie velocita
Rilevamento CASE OPEN

Monitoraggio tensione: +12 V, +5V, +3,3 V, CPU Vcore,
DRAM, VPPM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit / 8.1 64-bit / 7 32-bit / 7 64-bit

* Per installare Windows® 7, & necessario un disco di installazione

modificato con i driver xHCI integrati nel file ISO. Fare

riferimento a pagina 54 per altre istruzioni dettagliate.

* Per il driver aggiornato di Windows® 10, visitare il sito ASRock

allindirizzo: http://www.asrock.com

FCC, CE, WHQL
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Especificaciones

Plataforma

CPU

Conjunto
de chips

Memoria

Ranura de
expansion

Graficos

Factor de forma Micro ATX
Diseno de condensador sélido

Admite la familia de procesadores Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Pentium®/Celeron® (zocalo 1151) de la 62 generacién
Compatible con CPU de hasta 91W

Digi Power design

Diseno de 5 fases de alimentacién

Compatible con la tecnologia de Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0

Intel® H110

Tecnologia de memoria de Doble Canal DDR4

2 ranuras DDR4 DIMM

Compatible con memoria no-ECC, sin btfer DDR4 2133
Admite m6dulos de memoria UDIMM ECC (funcionamiento
en modo no ECC)

Capacidad méxima de la memoria del sistema: 32GB
Compatible con Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0 de Intel®

1 ranura PCI Express 3.0 x16 (PCIE1:modo x16)*

* Admite unidad de estado solido de NVMe como disco de

arranque

2 ranura PCI Express 2.0 x1

La Tecnologia visual integrada de graficos HD de Intel® y las
salidas de VGA son compatibles unicamente con procesadores
con GPU integrado.

Compatible con la Tecnologia visual integrada de gréficos

HD de Intel®: Intel® Quick Sync Video con AVC, MVC (S3D)
y MPEG-2 Full HW Encodel, Intel® InTru™ 3D, Intel® Clear
Video HD Technology, Intel® Insider"", Intel° HD Graphics
510/530

Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

Memoria compartida maxima: 1024MB

* El tamafio de memoria compartida méxima puede variar en

funcioén de los sistemas operativos.

Compatible con DVI-D con maxima resolucion hasta
1920x1200 @ 60Hz
Admite cédecs multimedia acelerados: HEVC, VP8, VP9
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¢ Compatible con funciéon HDCP con puerto DVI-D
¢ Compatible con reproduccion Blu-ray (BD) Full HD de 1080p
con puerto DVI-D

Audio e 7.1 Audio CH HD (Realtek ALC887 Audio Codec)
* Para configurar 7.1 Audio CH HD, debera utilizar un médulo
del panel frontal de audio HD y habilitar la caracteristica de audio
multicanal a través del controlador de audio.
¢ Compatible con proteccion por sobretension (proteccién
ASRock Full Spike)
¢ Tapas de audio ELNA

LAN ¢ LAN Gigabit PCIE x1 10/100/1000 Mb/s
¢ Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C
¢ Compatible con Wake-On-LAN
¢ Compatible con proteccion contra rayos y electricidad elec-
trostética (proteccion ASRock Full Spike)
¢ Admite la deteccion de cable LAN
¢ Compatible con PXE

Panel ¢ 1 puerto de raton/teclado PS/2
trasero 1/0 ¢ 1 puerto DVI-D
¢ 4 puertos USB 2.0 (compatible con proteccioén contra
electricidad estatica (proteccién ASRock Full Spike))*
e 2 puertos USB 3.0 (compatible con proteccioén contra
electricidad estatica (proteccién ASRock Full Spike))*
* La funcion de reactivaciéon ACPI solo se admite en los puertos
USB traseros.
¢ 1 puerto LAN RJ-45 con LED (ACT/LINK LED y SPEED LED)
¢ Conector de audio HD: Entrada de linea / Altavoz frontal /

Micréfono
Alma- * 4 conectores SATA3 de 6,0 Gb/s, compatibles con las funciones
cenamiento NCQ, AHCI y “Hot Plug”
Conector 1 cabezal de puerto de impresion

¢ 1 cabezal de puerto COM
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Funcion del
BIOS

Monitor del
hardware

SO

Certifica-
ciones

1 cabezal TPM
1 x cabezal de intrusion de chasis y de altavoces
1 Conector (4 contactos) para el ventilador de la CPU

2 Conectores (4 contactos) para el ventilador del chasis

* El conector de ventilador de la CPU admite el ventilador de la

CPU con una potencia de ventilador maxima de 1 A (12 W).

1 Conector de alimentacion ATX de 24 pines

1 conector de alimentacion de 12V de 8 pines

1 Conector de audio del panel frontal

2 cabezales USB 2.0 (compatible con 4 puertos USB 2.0)
(compatible con proteccion contra electricidad estatica
(proteccion ASRock Full Spike))

1 cabezal USB 3.0 (compatible con 2 puertos USB 3.0)
(compatible con proteccion contra electricidad estatica
(proteccion ASRock Full Spike))

* el conector USB_11_12 se comparte con el conector USB_9_10.

BIOS legal UEFI AMI de compatible con interfaz

grafica de usuario multilingiie

Eventos de reactivacion conformes con ACPI 5.0
Compatible con SMBIOS 2.7

Multi-ajuste de voltaje de CPU, DRAM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO

Meétodo de sensor de temperatura de la CPU/Chasis
Tacometro del ventilador de la CPU/Chasis

CPU/Chasis Ventilador silencioso (Ajuste automatico de
velocidad del ventilador del chasis por temperatura de la CPU)
Control multivelocidad del ventilador de la CPU/Chasis
Deteccion de CUBIERTA ABIERTA

Control de voltaje: +12V, +5V, +3,3V, CPU Vcore, DRAM,
VPPM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO

Microsoft® Windows® 10 de 64 bits, 8.1 de 64 bits, 7 de 32 bits y
7 de 64 bits

* Para instalar el sistema operativo Windows® 7, se necesita un

disco de instalacion modificado con los controladores xHCI

empaquetados en el archivo ISO. Consulte la pagina 54 para

obtener informacion mas detallada.

* Para obtener el controlador actualizado para Windows® 10, visite
el sitio Web desde ASRock para obtener detalles:
http://www.asrock.com

FCC, CE, WHQL

27



28

Cneuundunkauymsa

Mnatdpopma

Mpoueccop

Yuncer

Mamatb

Cnort paclumpeHuns

Tpadpunueckasn
cuctema

e dopm-dakrop Micro ATX
¢ Cxema Ha OCHOBE TBEP/JOTE/IbHBIX KOH/ICHCATOPOB

e TloxepyKa mporeccopos 6-"° mokomenus Intel® Core™

i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/Celeron® (Socket 1151)
e [lopnepskka mpoOIeCCOPOB MOIHOCTBIO 110 91 BT
* Digi Power design
e Cucrema nutaHus 5

o Tloppepxxka texnomoruu Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0
e Intel° H110

* JIByxkaHanbHas mamaTtb DDR4

e 2 rue3ma DDR4 DIMM

o Tloppepxxa mopysneit mamaru DDR4 2133 Non-ECC
Unbuffered

o Tloppepxupatorca mopynmu namsat UDIMM ¢ ECC
(pabotarot B pexxume 6e3 ECC)

e MaxkcumanbHbIl 06beM cucTeMHON mamsaTu: 32 ['6

e Tlommepxxka Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
e 1x Cnot PCI Express 3.0 x16 (PCIEl:pexxum x16)*

* Ilopiiep>XnBaloTCA B KaueCTBe 3arpy30uHbIX SSD-aucku
Tuna NVMe.
¢ 2x Cnot PCI Express 2.0 x1

o Tloppeprxka BeIxofHbIx curHanos Intel® HD Graphics
Built-in Visuals 1 VGA Bo3MO>KHa TOTBKO IIpI
VICTIONTb30BAHMN ITPOIIECCOPOB CO BCTPOEHHBIMU
rpadpuuecKMMM MPOIeCCOPaMIL.

e Tloppepyka BCTPOEHHBIX TeXHOIOTUI BU3YaIM3aIiyin
Intel®* HD Graphics: Intel® Quick Sync Video ¢ AVC,
MVC ($3D) 1 MPEG-2 Full HW Encodel, Intel® InTru™
3D, Intel® Clear Video HD Technology, Intel® Insider™,
Intel® HD Graphics 510/530

¢ Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

* MakcuMambHBIN 06'beM COBMECTHO MCIIONb3YeMOIT
mamsTi: 1024 M6
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Ayano

LAN

MopTbl BBOAA-
BbIBOAA Ha
3agHel naHenun

* MakcumanbHbili 06beM 001Iel TAMATH 3aBUCUT OT

Ol'IepaLU/IOHHOIZ CUCTEMBI.

Ioppepsxxa DVI-D ¢ MakcuMaIbHbIM pas3pelieHneM 10
1920x1200 mpu 60 Ity

[Mopnepxxa yckopenHbix Meua kofexos: HEVC, VPS8,
VP9

Ioppeprkka dynxiyy samyrsl HDCP yepes mopTst
DVI-D

IMoppeprxka BocnpousseseHus B pexxnme Full HD
1080p Blu-ray (BD) uepes moprer DVI-D

7.1-KaHa/IbHBII 3BYK BBICOKOI1 YeTKOCTH (ayAMOKOIEK
Realtek ALC887)

* s HacTpoiiky 7.1-KaHa/TbHOTO 3BYK BBICOKOI YETKOCTI

HD Audio ncronb3yiiTe nepepHioo ayanomnasens HD

M aKTUBMPYIiTe PYHKIMIO MHOTOKAHAbHOTO 3ByKa B

ayauopparsepe.

3amura ot nepenanpspkenus (ASRock Full Spike Pro-
tection)

Konpencarops! s ayauocucrem ELNA

PCIE x1 Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 M6/c

Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

IMoppeprxka Wake-On-LAN

MornHue3anmTa u 3aluTa 9MeKTPOCTATUIECKOTO
HanpsokeHns (ASRock Full Spike Protection)
IMoppeprxka onpenenenus kabemns JIBC

Ioppepxxa PXE

1 x PS/2 MpIib/ s KmaByuaTypal

1xDVI-D

4 x ITopt USB 2.0 ¢ 3ammTOl OT 97T€KTPOCTATUIECKOTO
HanpsokeHns (ASRock Full Spike Protection)*

2 x ITopt USB 3.0 ¢ 3amuTOIt OT 9/1eKTPOCTATNIECKOTO

HanpsokeHns (ASRock Full Spike Protection)*

* Oyukius npo6ysxaenns ACPI moggep>KuBaeTcst TOMbKO

s nopros USB Ha 3aHeit manenm.

1 x RJ-45 g IBC ¢ CUIT (CUI ACT/LINK u MU]T,
SPEED)
Pazpempr HD Audio: JInHeitHbIl BXOK / TIepeHe

IMHAMMKY /| MUKPO(OH
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3anomuHaowme
ycTpoiicTBa

Paszbembl

MapameTtpbi BIOS

KoHTponb
o6opyaoBaHusA

4 x paszbembl SATA3 6,0 I'6/c, mopaeprkka GpyHKImit
NCQ, AHCI un «ropsiyeri» 3aMeHbI

1 X Ko/ojika mopra npuHTEpa

1 x xonopka COM-nopra

1 x Konmogka TPM

1 KonogKa ¢ pagbeMaMi JaT4MKa BCKPhITUA KOPITyca 1
JVHaMMKa

1 x PasbeM /11 BeHTU/IATOPA OXTAXK/EHNS IIpoljeccopa
(4-KOHTaKTHBII1)

2 x PazbeM /1711 KOPITYCHOTO BEHTU/IATOPA

(4-KOHTaKTHBII1)

* Paszpem BertwsiTopa 11 moppep>xuBaeT moTpe6seMblit

TOK He 6osee 1 A (MomHOCTD 12 Br).

1 x pazpem mutauus ATX (24-KOHTaKTHBII)

1 x 8-KOHTaKTHBIN pasbeM muTanusA 12 B

1 X ayamopasbeM Ha Ilepe/Heil MaHe/

2 x Komopxn USB 2.0 (mo 4 nopros USB 2.0) ¢ 3amuToit
oT aeKTpocTaTndeckoro Hanpskennsa (ASRock Full
Spike Protection)

1 x Konogxa USB 3.0 (zo 2 moptos USB 3.0) ¢ 3aumrost
oT aekTpocTaTndeckoro Hanpskenns (ASRock Full

Spike Protection)

*mopros USB_11_12 ncnonbayercs ¢ mopros USB_9_10.

AMI UEFI Legal BIOS ¢ nopep»XKoii MHOTOSI3bI9HOTO
rpaduaeckoro uHTepderica

CoBMeCcTUMOCTSD C (yHKIIMEN SHepronorpedaeHns B
crangapre ACPI 5.0

Toppmepsxka SMBIOS 2.7

Perynuposka nanpsxennit 11T, DRAM, PCH 1,0 B,
VCCIO

JlaT4nk TeMIepaTypsl Ipoleccopa/Kopiryca
TaxomeTp BEeHTM/IATOPA ITpoLieccopa/KopIryca
DeclryMHBII BEeHTHIATOP OX/IaK/EHNA Ipolieccopa/
KopIryca (C aBTOMaTU4eCKOIl PeryMpOBKOi CKOPOCTI
BpallleHNs B 3aBJMICYMOCTH OT TeMIIepaTyphbl HarpeBa
poreccopa)

VYipaBiieH1e CKOPOCTBIO BPAIljeHN BEeHTU/IATOPA
OXJTa>KTIeHNA IIPOIleccopa/KopIryca

TexHONOIIA ONIpeMIeNeHNs BCKPHITHA KOPITyca
Kontpomnb Hanpspxenns: +12 B, +5 B, +3,3 B, LTI Vcore,
DRAM, VPPM, PCH 1.0 B, VCCIO
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ocC

CepTndukauyma

* Microsoft®” Windows® 10 64-paspsannas /
8.1 64-paspannas/ 7 32-paspsAnHas/ 7 64-paspagHas

* s yeranoskn OC Windows® 7 morpebyertcs
M3MEHEHHDIN YCTaHOBOYHBDIN IUCK C fIpaiiBepaMu
xHCI, ymakosauusivu B daiin ISO. Bonee moppo6ubie
MHCTPYKIMY IIPEACTaB/IeHbI Ha CTP. 54.

* TTonpoGHble cBeieHNst 06 0OHOB/ICHNH [paliBepa
Windows® 10 npefictaBieHbl Ha Be6-carite ASRock:

http://www.asrock.com

e FCC, CE, WHQL
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Especificacoes

Plataforma ¢ Formato Micro ATX
¢ Design de condensador solido
CPU e Supports Processadores Intel® 6" Geragio Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Pentium®/Celeron® (Soquete 1151)
e Suporta CPU até 91W
¢ Digi Power design
¢ Design com 5 fases de alimentagdo
¢ Suporta a tecnologia Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0
Chipset e Intel” H110
Meméria e Tecnologia de memoria DDR4 de dois canais
¢ 2x Slots DIMM DDR4
e Suporta memoéria DDR4 2133, ndo ECC, sem memoria
intermédia
¢ Suporta modulos de meméria ECC UDIMM (opera em modo
nao ECC)
¢ Capacidade maxima da memoria do sistema: 32GB
¢ Suporta Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0 da Intel®
Slot de ¢ 1 x Slot PCI Express 3.0 x16 (PCIEI:modo x16)*
expansao * Suporta NVMe SSD nos discos de inicializagdao
e 2x Slot PCI Express 2.0 x1
Graficos ¢ Os gréficos incorporados Intel® HD e as saidas VGA s6 podem

ser suportados com processadores com GPU integrada.
Suporta graficos incorporados Intel® HD: Intel® Quick Sync
Video com AVC, MVC (S3D) e MPEG-2 Full HW Encodel,
Intel® InTru™ 3D, Tecnologia Intel® Clear Video HD, Intel®
Insider™, Graficos Intel® HD 510/530

Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

Memoéria compartilhada méxima de 1024MB

* O tamanho da meméria compartilhada maxima pode variar em

sistemas operacionais diferentes.
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Audio

LAN

E/S do
painel
posterior

Armazena-

mento

e Suporta DVI-D com resolu¢do méaxima de até 1920x1200 @
60Hz

e Suporta Codecs de Midia Acelerada: HEVC, VP8, VP9

e Suporta HDCP com Porta DVI-D

¢ Suporta reprodugiao Full HD 1080p Blu-ray (BD) com Porta
DVI-D

o Audio 7.1 CH HD (Codec de dudio Realtek ALC887)

* Para configurar Audio 7.1 CH HD, ¢ necessirio usar um médulo
de dudio de painel frontal HD e habilitar o recurso de dudio

multi-canal pelo driver de dudio.

e Suporta protegao contra sobretensao (Protegao Total Contra
Picos ASRock)
e Fones de Audio ELNA

¢ LAN Gigabit 10/100/1000 Mb/s PCIE x1

* Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

e Suporta Wake-On-LAN

* Suporta Protegao contra Relampago/EDS (Protegao Total Con-
tra Picos ASRock)

¢ Suporta Detecgio de Cabo LAN

¢ Suporta PXE

e 1 x Porta PS/2 para mouse/teclado

¢ 1xporta DVI-D

e 4 x Portas USB 2.0 (Suporta Protecdao ESD (Protecao Total
Contra Picos ASRock))*

e 2 x Portas USB 3.0 (Suporta Protecdao ESD (Protecao Total
Contra Picos ASRock))*

* A fungéo de alerta de ACPI é suportada somente nas portas USB

traseiras.

e 1x Porta LAN RJ-45 com LED (LED ACT/LINK e LED DE
VELOCIDADE)

e Fichas de dudio HD: Entrada de Linha / Autofalante Frontal /
Microfone

* 4 x Conectores SATA3 6,0 Gb/s, suporte NCQ, AHCI,

Conector a Quente
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Conector

Funcoes
da BIOS

Monitor de
hardware

SO

Certificacoes
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1 x Terminal de porta de impressao

1 x Terminal de porta COM

1 x Plataforma TPM

1 x Intrusdo do Chassi e Cabecote de Autofalante
1 x Conector de Ventoinha de CPU (4 pinos)

2 x Conector de Ventoinha de Chassi (4 pinos)

* O Conector de Ventoinha da CPU suporta a ventoinha da CPU
de poténcia maxima de 1A (12W).

1 x conector alimentagao ATX 24 pinos

1 x Conector de energia 8-pinos 12V

1 x conector de audio do painel frontal

2 x Plataformas USB 2.0 (Suporta 4 portas USB 2.0) (Suporta
Protecdo ESD (Prote¢ao Total Contra Picos ASRock))

1 x Plataforma USB 3.0 (Suporta 2 portas USB 3.0) (Suporta
Protecdo ESD (Prote¢ao Total Contra Picos ASRock))

* O conector USB_11_12 é compartilhada com a conector
USB_9_10.

AMI Legal UEFI BIOS com suporte multilingue GUI
ACPI 5.0 compativel com eventos de despertar

Suporta SMBIOS 2.7

CPU, DRAM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO Multi ajuste de tensao

Sensor de temperatura da CPU/Gabinete

Tacometro da Ventoinha da CPU/Gabinete

Ventoinha silenciosa da CPU/Gabinete (Auto ajusta velocidade
da ventoinha do gabinete pela temperatura da CPU)

Controle de multi velocidade da Ventoinha da CPU/Gabinete
Detecgdo de ABERTURA da CAIXA

Monitoramento da tensao: +12V, +5V, +3,3V, CPU Vcore,
DRAM, VPPM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit / 8.1 64-bit / 7 32-bit / 7 64-bit

*Para instalar o SO Windows 7, um disco de instalagdo modificado

com condutores xHCI no arquivo ISO é necessério. Favor

consultar a pagina 54 para mais instrugdes detalhadas.

* Para o driver atualizado do Windows® 10, por favor, visite o

website da ASRock para mais detalhes: http://www.asrock.com

FCC, CE, WHQL
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Ozellikler

Platform

CPU

Yonga
kiimesi

Bellek

Genisletme
Yuvasi

Grafikler

Micro ATX Form Faktori
Yekpare Kapasitor tasarimi

6. Nesil Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/Celeron® islemcileri
destekler (Yuva 1151)

91W’ye kadar CPU’yu destekler

Digi Power design

5 Giig Sathas tasarimi

Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0 Teknolojisini destekler

Intel® H110

Cift Kanalli DDR4 Bellek Teknolojisi

2 x DDR4 DIMM Yuvast

DDR4 2133 ECC olmayan, ara bellege alinmamus bellegi
destekler

Admite m6dulos de memoria UDIMM ECC (funcionamiento
en modo no ECC)

Maksimum sistem bellegi kapasitesi: 32GB

Intel® Ustiin Bellek Profili (XMP) 2.0 6zelligini destekler

1 x PCI Express 3.0 x16 Yuva (PCIE1:x16 modu)*

* Onyiikleme diskleri olarak NVMe SSD destekler

2 x PCI Express 2.0 x1 Yuva

Intel® HD Graphics Dahili Gorselleri ile VGA ¢iktilari,
yalnizca GPU entegre edilmis islemciler ile desteklenir.

Intel® HD Graphics Dahili Gorsellerini destekler : AVC, MVC
($3D) ve MPEG-2 Full HW Encodel, Intel* InTru™ 3D,
Intel® Net Video HD Teknolojisi, Intel® Insider™, Intel* HD
Graphics 510/530 ile Intel® Quick Sync Video

Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

Maksimum paylagilan bellek 1024MB

* En fazla paylasimh bellek boyutu farkli isletim sistemlerine gore

degisiklik gosterebilir.

1920x1200 @ 60Hz'ye kadar maksimum ¢oziiniirliikte DVI-D
islevini destekler
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Ses

LAN

Arka Panel
1/0

Depolama

¢ Hizlandirilmig Medya Kodlayicilari-Kod Coziictileri Destekler

HEVC, VP8, VP9

¢ DVI-D Baglant: Noktalariyla HDCP destekler

¢ DVI-D Baglanti Noktalarryla Tam HD 1080p Blu-ray (BD)
kayittan yiirtitme destekler

e 7.1 CH HD Ses (Realtek ALC887 Ses Codec Bileseni)
* 7.1 CH HD Ses konfigiirasyonu i¢in bir HD 6n panel ses
modiilii kullanilmali ve ¢ok kanalli ses 6zelligi ses stirtictisiisii ile
etkinlestirilmelidir.
¢ Dalgalanma Korumasi Destekler (ASRock Tam Ani Gerilim
Korumasi)
¢ ELNA Ses Kapaklar1

¢ PCIE x1 Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s

¢ Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

e LAN Agilisin1 Destekler

¢ Yildirim/ESD Korumasi Destekler (ASRock Tam Ani Gerilim
Korumasi)

¢ LAN Kablosu Algilama destekler

o PXE 0zelligini destekler

¢ 1 x PS/2 Fare/Klavye Baglant: Noktas:
¢ 1xDVI-D Baglant: Noktas1
* 4 x Baglayicist USB 2.0 Baglant: Noktasi (ESD Korumasi
Destekler (ASRock Tam Ani Gerilim Korumast))*
e 2x Baglayicis1 USB 3.0 Baglant: Noktasi (ESD Korumasi
Destekler (ASRock Tam Ani Gerilim Korumast))*
* ACPI uyandirma islevi yalnizca arka USB baglant1 noktalarinda
desteklenir.
e LED'e sahip 1 x RJ-45 LAN Baglant1 Noktas1 (ACT/LINK
LED ve SPEED LED)
e HD Ses Jaklari: Hat Girisi / On Hoparlér / Mikrofon

* 4x SATA3 6,0 Gb/sn Baglayici, NCQ, AHCI ve Tak Calistir
destekler



Baglayiai

BIOS
Ozelligi

Donanim
Monitori

0os

Belgeler

¢ 1 x Yazdirma Baglant1 noktas: baglantist

¢ 1 x COM Baglant: noktas: baglantist

¢ 1 x TPM Baglantisi

¢ 1 x Kasa Yetkisiz Erisim ve Hoparlor Baglantist

e 1 x Islemci Fan1 Baglayicisi (4 pimli)

¢ 2 x Kasa Fan1 Baglayici (4 pimli)

* Islemci Fan1 Baglayicy, en fazla 1 A (12 W) fan giiciine sahip
islemci fanin1 destekler.

¢ 1x24 pim ATX Giig Baglayicist

¢ 1x8pim 12V Gii¢ Baglayicist

¢ 1x On Panel Ses Baglayicist

e 2x USB 2.0 Baglantis1 (4 USB 2.0 baglant1 noktas1 destek-
ler) (ESD Korumasi Destekler (ASRock Tam Ani Gerilim
Korumast))

e 1x USB 3.0 Baglantis1 (2 USB 3.0 baglant1 noktas1 destek-
ler) (ESD Korumasi Destekler (ASRock Tam Ani Gerilim
Korumast))

*USB_11_12 baglayicis1 USB_9_10 baglant: noktasiyla paylasilir.

e Cok dilli GUI destegi ile AMI UEFI Legal BIOS

e ACPI 5.0 Uyumlu uyandirma olaylar:

e SMBIOS 2.7 Destegi

e CPU, DRAM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO Gerilimi Coklu Ayarlama

o CPU/Kasa sicaklig: tespiti

e CPU/Kasa Fani Devir6lger

e CPU/Kasa Sessiz Fan (Islemci sicakligiyla otomatik ayarli kasa
fan1 hiz1)

e CPU/Kasa Fani ¢oklu hiz kontrolii

* KASA ACIK algilamas1

¢ Voltaj izleme: +12V, +5V, +3,3V, CPU Vcore, DRAM, VPPM,
PCH 1,0V, VCCIO

¢ Microsoft” Windows® 10 64 bit / 8.1 64 bit / 7 32 bit / 7 64 bit
* Windows® 7 isletim sistemini yiiklemek igin, ISO dosyasinda
sikistirilmig xHCI stirticiilerine sahip degistirilmis yiikleme

diski gereklidir. Daha ayrintili talimatlar igin litfen 54. sayfaya
basvurun.

* Giincellenmis Windows® 10 siirticiisii konusunda ayrintilar igin

litfen ASRock web sitesini ziyaret edin: http://www.asrock.com
e FCC, CE, WHQL
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Tef=

o PCIExpress 3.0x16 % 1 )l (PCIEL:x16 2£)
*NVMe SSD £ 28 [|ATZ2 A2 JIsdt== X

Micro ATX Z HE
E2E 2N X

6 NI CH Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/Celeron® = 2 NI A ( 2
21 1151) X &

%/ CH 91W JtXI CPU XI&

Digi Power design

50 83 & 72X

Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0 J| = X| &

Intel® H110

2 < DDR4 K22l D=

DDR4 DIMM =% 2

DDR4 2133 H| ECC, HIHIHE 22| X &

ECCUDIMM H|2¢c| 25 XI& (Hl -ECCREUHM &S)
ANAE N2l £ 0 S8 :32GB

Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0 X| &

*

o PCIExpress2.0x1 %2 M

o Intel” HD JJei& A &

LE -0l H=L 1 VGA =2 2 GPU
S ZZNAZC XIJAE = ASLICH.

Intel* HD e EHA LE QI H|FL X & : AVC, MVC (S3D)
2! MPEG-2 2 HW Encodel X|-& Intel® Quick Sync Video,
Intel® InTru™ 3D, Intel* 22/ HIC| 2 HD J| = |, Intel®
Insider™, Intel* HD Z12H 2 A 510/530

Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

M o Im

. X SR 22l 1024MB

*SeE U U2 0= 2 MM et G E = AsU

C

DVI-D XI& ( = O off & & 1920x1200 @ 60Hz)
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QL2

LAN

ol
e
g
1%

1/0

o Jt53E 010 2 X2 : HEVC, VP8, VP9
DVI-D ZEE 0|8t HDCP A&
DVI-D X EE 0| &8t Full HD 1080p Blu-ray (BD) 44 X|

&

« 7.1 CHHD 2C[|2 (Realtek ALC887 2C|2 2 E)
*71CHHD 225 FHotHAH HD 8H IHE QUL 2&

S AMNEStL UME QUL JIsS UL EA0IHZ 24 3t
o OF & LICH.

« MNXI 25 XI& (ASRock 2 ATI0IA ES)

« ELNA 2C|2 &

« PCIE 1 JH, Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
« Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

« Wake-On-LAN X| &
o« HI/ESDES X2 (ASRock 2 A0 ES)

. LAN OIS Z Xl XI&
« PXE X &

o PS20IRA/IEE ZE 1Y

« DVI-D ZE 1}

USB2.0 ZE 4 JH (ESD 25 X & (ASRock £ ATI0|3 &
S

« USB3.0 ZE 2 )i (ESD 25 X2 (ASRock E ATH0IT &

2))*
*ACPI 2N 2CE oMl 52 FH USB ZEN AL X2 L

Ch.

LED & & RJ-45 LAN 2 E 1 Jff (ACT/LINK LED 2 SPEED

LED)
- HD 2C|2 2 :ctel &=/ M3 A3 /0t013

SATA3 6.0 Gb/s HEE 4 ) ,NCQ, AHCI & “S Z2{ 11"
X
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H4H « OIMEEGIH 1M

« COMEZE &I 1 M

o TPM oIl 1 N

o MAIZQ 2 AT HEH 1M

o CPU # HUYEH (4 &)1 H

o MAIEHHUEH (4 B )2 4

*CPU M HUEH = M =20| =01 1A(12W) &l CPU S X2

StLICE.

o 24T ATX M2 HEE 14

o 8T 12V MR HYUH 10

o MHIHY CI2 HEE 1M

o USB2.00IIH2 I (USB2.0 LE 4 I X )ESD £5 X[ &
(ASRock Z ATI0IA £5))

o USB3.00IH 1 I (USB3.0 LE 2 i XI& )ESD £5 X[ &
(ASRock Z ATI0IA £5))

*USB_11_12 HHE{ DI USB 9 10 ZE B R

il

BIOS D= « Ct=01 GUI XI& 2 N =ot= AMI UEFI & & & BIOS
« ACPI50 &2 9013 & OIHIE
« SMBIOS2.7 XI &
« CPU,DRAM, PCH 1.0V, VCCIO & & C} & &=

0A

o =110y . CPU/ MAl 25 2%
[=[0}= . CPU/ M Al B EF20IE
« CPU/ MAl HAS B (CPUZ 0l 2B MAl B &5 XIS
xH)

o CPU/ MAI H CIE & £ &

o JHOlA ZE 2K

o M BLIHE :+12V, +5V, +3.3V, CPU Vcore, DRAM,
VPPM, PCH 1.0V, VCCIO

(o} « Microsoft® Windows® 1064 HIE /8164 HIE /732 HIE /7
64 HIE
* Windows® 7 OS £ & X|otH H , xHCI S2t0IH S 1SO I off
ESAIZI SFE AX CAQINEHELICH. KHAISH A=
254 HOIXIE &0t AR,
* 2100l E = Windows® 10 =20/ B 2] TtAISH LHE2 TS 2

ASRock & ALOIEE & A6t A2 http://www.asrock.com

[©
0l

« FCC, CE, WHQL
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(AR E

TSy b
T+—L

CPU

Fu
vt

AEY

PRIRR
A b

9574y
g R

o XATUATX TA—LT77H%—
o [Ekar TG

« 25 6 111X Intel° Core™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/Celeron® 7't 4
—IHIS /7y b 1151)

« 91W XT CPU ZHHR—h

« Digi Power design

o 5T — ARG

o Intel’ Z—HR7—Ahk 2.0 77/ 0Y—7Z2HR—h

o Intel” H110

o Ta7)VF v )V DDR4 AEYT7/ 0y —

« 2xDDR4 DIMM AHw k

« DDR42133 /X ECC, 72\ 7 7—RXEY &Y RK—h

« ECC UDIMM XEYEY 2 —)UITH G (non-ECC E—RT
BhE)

o YRATLAEY) DI KRAE: 32GB

o Intel° TVRAR)—LAEY 7774 )V (XMP) 2.0 %5 R—
}\

+ 1xPCI Express 3.0 x16 Ay ;(PCIEL:x16 E—F)*

* BT X7 & LT NVMe SSD I H i

« 2x PCI Express 2.0 x1 AHw |k

o Intel'HD 7574w 7 ANIKE V27 VB X T VGA 11X,
GPU I Eni T oty b —DHTHR—FENET,

o Intel®HD 7' 570w 7 ANFKE T 27 )72 Y R—h ' AVC,
MVC (S3D). MPEG-2 7)L HW L>I—F 1 @ Intel® Quick
Sync Video, Intel® InTru™ 3D, Intel* 71 7 €74 HD 77
/Y —. Intel* A YA X — ™ Intel* HD 757 4w 7 X
510/530

o Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

o KA AEY 1024MB

SRR ATV DY A ZEARL—T 1 VTV AT LICE ST
FIRBTENHLET,
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o« DVI-D ZH R — b i RS 1920x1200 @60Hz

o« TORITULATYR AT 4T - a—FT W ZITHIS : HEVC,
VP8, VP9

« DVI-D JR—KT HDCP X

+ DVI-D JR— T Full HD 1080p Blu-ray (BD) FFAEICHFIS

+—T 474  « 71CHHDA—7¢7 (Realtek ALC887 Audio Codec)
*7.1 CHHD A —7 A %2 E T 570ICId  HD 7HY RS
WOF =T 4 FETa—IV2HH L A =T 1A RS A2l
TRIVF T VI A—T A AR AN T 2R EDHDF
R
o P—IREEITHIE (ASRock SE2 A/ A T 1RFE)
« ELNA 84 —FAar 7%

LAN « PCIE x1 4wk LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/ £
« Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C
o Wake-On-LAN( A7 A > «F2)IH
o B/ FFEREUNCE (BSD) RIS RIS (ASRock 5242 A7 S A 7 {F
#)
o LAN 7 —7)URR IS IS
« PXE ZZHR—h

ISRl o 1xPS2 VA [ F—R—KR—h

1/0 « 1xDVI-D R—F
o 4x USB 2.0 R— b (FreE&UiE (ESD) &I KIS (ASRock
SERAINA TR )*
o 2x USB 3.0 R— b (FreE&UiEE (ESD) A1 KIS (ASRock
SERAINA TR )*
* ACPL YA D7y T HEREICHIS S 5 DI 1 USB A—h L
723 T9,
« LED {3 & 1 x RJ-45 LAN ;R—k (ACT/LINK LED & SPEED
LED)
o« HDA—T1 AT v . 54 | TUY FRE—H—/
<XAY

A L= « 4xSATA3 6.0 Gb/s I% VX NCQ.AHCL XU, kv + 7T
7 BRI RIS
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aRI A

BIOS ##HE

N—Fozx
T EZR—

0os

53]

it A

o 1x VY MR—=bAwZE—

o 1xCOM R—h\wH—

e 1XTPM N\ X —

o IXIV—UAVMV—VarvEAE—H— YR —
e 1xCPU 77V aAXTZR(U4EY)

¢ 2X VY=V T 7VARTR(4EY)

* CPU 77 VAR ZIEERA 1A (12W) D10 CPU 77 /1
FIGLET,

o 1x24 ¥V ATX BRI R

o 1x8EV 12V EFIRIZ

o IxFIHE/ SHKIVA—T oA TRTR

« 2xUSB2.0 \w&—(4{f0D USB 2.0 K—MTHfit) GErER
Ji% 28 (ESD) RT3 (ASRock 524 A7 S A 7{5:#))

« 1xUSB 3.0 \w&—2{f0D USB 3.0 K—MHfits) GEHER
Ji% 78 (ESD) AR W& (ASRock 5242 A7 S A 7{54#))

*USB_11_12 %7 & USB_9_10 R—h&HA,

« AMI UEFI Legal BIOS, £ 5 i GUI Y R— M &
o ACPI5.0 ¥EPLIA DT T ANV K

« SMBIOS 2.7 &4 HR—Fh

« CPU,DRAM, PCH 1.0V, VCCIO &)L F-3i%

o CPU/ ¥v—UifEX> 2T

o CPU/ I —YT 7V RIARX—HR

« CPU/ ¥ ¥—Y D TA Ty 772 (CPUIREICIE> T v—
2Ty VR E e AE)EE)

o CPU/ ¥ — 772 IVF SRR il

o 7 — BN

o FEERM : +12V, +5V, +3.3V, CPU Vcore, DRAM, VPPM,
PCH 1.0V, VCCIO

o Microsoft®” Windows® 10 64-bit / 8.1 64-bit / 7 32-bit / 7 64-bit

* Windows® 7 0S 21 2 A=) B 79I xHCI FTA 3

18O 77 A WICEENBETEEINIA VA=)V T 4 AT Dl

T LLSIIHIC DWW T 54 R—=Y B L TLIZE,

* FEHTENTZ Windows® 10 RZ A /72D TCUIE, ASRock D7 x
THA N Cafli 7z CHERRLIZE W - hitp://www.asrock.com

« FCC,CE.WHQL
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o Micro ATX #l#& R ~f
o FRERHBEAEEIT

o SZFFE 6 {X Intel® Core™ 17/i5/i3/Pentium®/Celeron® 4 &}
(Socket 1151)

o ZFfEE 91W Y CPU

» Digi Power design

o 5 HJFMERIT

o SFF Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0 A

o Intel® H110

« JH5E DDR4 NIERIA

« 2xDDR4 DIMM 1

. Z¥7 DDR4 2133 JF ECC » JERMINTE

« F§F ECC UDIMM NTFEEER (FE ECC 5zl T HE)
. XFRRGNFRKREE  32GB

« ¥ Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0

« 1x PCI Express 3.0 x16 it (PCIE1 : x16 f5i=X )*
* 378 NVMe sSD FIfEE 4
«+ 2x PCI Express 2.0 x1 ffif#§

« A GPU SR AL AR 7 SCFF Intel® HD Graphics [N E 1
RO VGA Hirth

« SZFF Intel” HD Graphics WE AL : Intel® [RIH[E AT - R
F AVC ~ MVC (S3D) #1 MPEG-2 Full HW Encodel ~ Intel®
InTru™ 3D ~ Intel® Clear Video HD $%AK - Intel® Insider™
Intel® HD Graphics 510/530

o Pixel Shader 5.0 > DirectX 12

« BARHEENTF 1024MB

* IRAHEE NSNS BRI ER AR RIME P E 5 ©
« S DVI-D » 60Hz I K 3 H#2R1K 1920x1200
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H110M-DGS R2.0

o T CHIEIE A GRAETSES”  HEVC, VPS8, VP9
« il DVI-D 855745 HDCP
« BT DVI-D Ui 372 =1F 1080p Blu-ray (BD) &)

« 7.1 CH BEE M (Realtek ALC887 HHM4mMAEISES )
*BELE 7.1 CH EiE &M » T B A e Bl AR R A I
E AR SHAE IS F 26 SliE S IR

o TREFRIRGRET (EEER)

« ELNA HFIHE

« PCIE x1 Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
o Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

o HF Wake-On-LAN (X _Enafig )

o ZFFEH /ESD (R (LERE)

o ZFEF LAN Z240F00

« ZFFPXE

o 1xPS/2 EFF / BEEIHC
« 1xDVI-D 85
o 4xUSB2.0 Ui (S2FF ESD {477 » HIEEE A1) *
« 2xUSB3.0 it (S2Ff ESD {47 » HIEEE A1) *
* YTEIG S USB B0 37 4F ACPI MLELINRE
« 1xRJ-45 LAN ¥ » 77 LED (ACT/LINK LED £l SPEED
LED)
o B EHETL - BRI / BT g 1 25X

« 4xSATA3 6.0 Gb/s #2[11 » 7§ NCQ ~ AHCI flIFASEHN

o 1x FTENIR I BRET
« 1x COM Ui 25t
« 1xTPM #H
o 1x HLFERE AR a2
« 1xCPU XGEHO (4 %)
o 2xHIFENEEED (4 %1)
* CPU MR #2 O K 1A (12W) THERK) CPU XU ©
o 1x24 %1 ATX HLIFEE
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BIOS Th&E

W

BRIERSE

NE

1x 8§ 12V HLIFEEL

1 x AR &4 EE

2x USB 2.0 B (373% 4 > USB 2.0 S » S7HF ESD {#4F »
B8 2540 )

1x USB 3.0 ## (374F 2 /4> USB 3.0 S » S7HF ESD {#4F »
B8 2 540 )

*USB_11_12 $:15 USB_9_10 £ 3L/ -

AMI UEFI Legal BIOS » Ff%1E5F GUI

ACPI 5.0 SRS

SMBIOS 2.7 7§

CPU ~ DRAM ~ PCH 1.0V ~ VCCIO HLJEZ 2%

CPU/ LG FE &

CPU/ HLFE R GEFEH T

CPU/ HUFFESE X (IRYE CPU 1R B oA FE XU E
)

CPU/ HILFE G 2 T B el

CASE OPEN (HLFFTH) #ail

FEFEATE © +12V ~ 45V ~ 3.3V ~ CPU Vcore ~ DRAM ~
VPPM ~ PCH 1.0V ~ VCCIO

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit / 8.1 64-bit / 7 32-bit / 7 64-bit

* BL72%E Windows® 7 OS » T & xHCI IXEH 2 B £ 2£E] 150

S EERNI LR, o B 5 HE 54 TU T RIEIS -

“ R ERTH Windows® 10 AXENARFE - 157 (A1 EERUGG 1 f#

1% : http://www.asrock.com

FCC ~ CE ~ WHQL
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Micro ATX R~T
[l RE T AR R

T E5 6 X Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/Celeron® FEH %%
(#iPE 1151)

LIEEE 91W /) CPU

Digi Power design

5 BIFIHAIEE

% Intel® Turbo Boost 2.0 i

Intel® H110

#3538 DDR4 2 [E B 1T

2 x DDR4 DIMM {fif#

% DDR4 2133 JE ECC ~ #EAR AT (B 1S

% #% ECC UDIMM aCIERSRHE (7E9F ECC X THEE )
RARARMALIEHEAE ¢ 32GB

%% Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0

1 x PCI Express 3.0 x16 ffifi (PCIE1 : x16 &z )*

* 4% NVMe SSD 1 & BT

2 x PCI Express 2.0 x1 i

{E[REE & GPU HYEEEH 351 F] 3% Intel® HD Graphics Built-
in Visuals 2 VGA HijHi -

7% Intel* HD Graphics Built-in Visuals : #{f1 AVC ~
MVC ($3D) J& MPEG-2 Full HW Encodel /¥ Intel” &% 5%
{RFIEERE AT ~ Intel® InTru™ 3D, Intel® Clear Video HD
Technology ~ Intel® Insider™ ~ Intel* HD Graphics 510/530
Pixel Shader 5.0 » DirectX 12

I KA FHRCIERE 1024MB

B RS FHRCRHERI A N AT RERIEZE AR IR AR @

FAREEE 1920x1200 @ 60Hz fEHT R DVI-D
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il
y

LAN

#&ER /0

HERE

o ZERIESASEIEES 0 HEVC, VPS, VP9
« ZEE DVI-D EEERER HDCP
« TiEEE DVI-D ;EEEEN Full HD 1080p B¢ (BD) &/

o 7.1 CHHD il (Realtek ALC887 TGRS ) THAE

* FEELSE 7.1 CH HD &3l » /B {HH HD Rk & afss »
WE RSN 2UR 2 B B AT RE -

o TIRZEWRAE (FEERE)
« ELNA HEHER

« PCIE x1 Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s

« Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

o IR

o CIRBBER EFERE (EE25ER)
« S8R LAN B HR ]

. % PXE

o 1xPS/2 ¥5E / B EEHR

« 1xDVI-D i#fE

o 4xUSB2.0:#EER (LIRFFEGRE (FEEZ[E) )
o 2xUSB3.0:#EER (LIRFFENRE (FEEZ[E) )

“{E{RE USB H{EIR 7% ACPTMEINRE

o 1xRJ-45 LAN iHB£1E » & LED (ACT/LINK LED K2 SPEED
LED)
o HD FHafddfL « HREEH A RIEWIV, /2850 JH,

« 4xSATA3 6.0 Gb/s %58 » 7HE NCQ ~ AHCI J I &t |

o 1 x FIFNEBRRIEEEH

« 1x COM EEHRATER

« 1xTPM HEgt

o 1 x EERPAAEHEST

« 1x CPU JA\F#5H (4-pin)
o 2 x HEFR B R FETH (4-pin)

* CPU Jal i B 28 S0 iR i i 1A (12W) AR THZRHY CPU JEL ©

o 1x24 pin ATX ZEJFEH
« 1x8pin 12V BEFEH
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1 x iR &R LB

2x USB 2.0 FEgt (4% 4 {8 USB 2.0 JiEHR )  (SZEEAT
i (R RERIT))

1x USB 3.0 HESt (S8 2 { USB 3.0 38 EHR ) (ZIEFF
i (FEE205HE) )

iy

iy

* USB_11_12 $2UHEL USB_9_10 #2BE ©

AMI UEFI Legal BIOS %% &8 GUI %%

ACPI 5.0 P& 1R B S FH

1% SMBIOS 2.7

CPU ~ DRAM ~ PCH 1.0V ~ VCCIO 7E[BE% B 3%

CPU /T30 T R

CPU /B3 o G T

CPU /B3 R (1K CPU TR B B Btk
)

CPU /B3R B\ 5 2 B3 425 )

PR AR

B PE © 412V ~ 45V ~ +3.3V ~ CPU Vcore ~ DRAM »
VPPM ~ PCH 1.0V ~ VCCIO

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64 {i.7T,/ 8.1 64 i, 7T,/ 7 32 {ii7T
7 64 (i 7T

* L ELEHE Windows® 7 {EFER M » TBH FHELOEM 2245t
W (BN xHCT BREh 20 EMEZ 1SO )~ AT FEMTIERAA -
EEEFS4H -

* BHFN B #T Windows® 10 BREDFEAUREIE AT » 5131 HE %4

v http://www.asrock.com

FCC ~ CE ~ WHQL



H110M-DGS R2.0

Spesifikasi

Platform

CPU

Chipset

Memori

Slot
Ekspansi

Grafis

Bentuk dan Ukuran Micro ATX
Desain Kapasitor Solid

Mendukung Prosesor i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/Celeron® (Soket
1151) Intel® Core™ Generasi ke-6

Mendukung CPU hingga 91 W

Digi Power design

Desain 5 Fase Daya

Mendukung Teknologi Intel” Turbo Boost 2.0

Intel® H110

Teknologi Memori DDR4 Kanal Ganda

2 x Slot DDR4 DIMM

Mendukung DDR4 2133 non-ECC, memori tanpa buffer
Mendukung modul memori ECC UDIMM (beroperasi dalam
mode non-ECC)

Kapasitas maksimum memori sistem: 32GB

Mendukung Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0

1 x Slot PCI Express 3.0 x16 (PCIE1:x16 mode)*

* Mendukung NVMe SSD sebagai disk boot

2 x Slot PCI Express 2.0 x1

Intel® HD Graphics Built-in Visuals dan output VGA hanya
didukung dengan prosesor yang terintegrasi GPU.
Mendukung Intel® HD Graphics Built-in Visuals: Intel® Quick
Sync Video dengan AVC, MVC (S3D), dan MPEG-2 Full HW
Encodel, Intel® InTru™ 3D, Teknologi Intel® Clear Video HD,
Intel® Insider™, Intel® HD Graphics 510/530

Pixel Shader 5.0, DirectX 12

Memori bersama maksimum 1024MB

* Ukuran maksimum memori bersama dapat berbeda, tergantung

pada sistem operasi yang digunakan.

Mendukung DVI-D dengan resolusi maksimum hingga
1920x1200 @ 60Hz
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Audio

LAN

Panel I/0
Belakang

Penyimpanan

¢ Mendukung Codec Media Terakselerasi HEVC, VP8, VP9

¢ Mendukung HDCP dengan port DVI-D

¢ Mendukung pemutaran 1080p Blu-ray HD Penuh (BD)
dengan Port DVI-D

e Audio HD 7.1 CH (Realtek ALC887 Audio Codec)

* Untuk mengkonfigurasi Audio HD 7.1 CH, modul audio panel
depan HD harus digunakan dan fitur audio multisaluran harus

diaktifkan melalui driver audio.

¢ Mendukung Perlindungan Lonjakan Arus (ASRock Full Spike
Protection)
¢ ELNA Audio Caps

¢ PCIE x1 Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s

¢ Realtek RTL8111GR/RTL8111C

¢ Mendukung Wake-On-LAN

¢ Mendukung Perlindungan Petir/ESD (ASRock Full Spike Pro-
tection)

¢ Mendukung Deteksi Kabel LAN

¢ Mendukung PXE

* 1x Port Mouse/Keyboard PS/2

¢ 1xPort DVI-D

e 4x Port USB 2.0 (Mendukung Perlindungan ESD (ASRock
Full Spike Protection))*

e 2x Port USB 3.0 (Mendukung Perlindungan ESD (ASRock
Full Spike Protection))*

* Fungsi pengaktifan ACPI hanya didukung pada port USB
belakang.

¢ 1x Port LAN RJ-45 dengan LED (ACT/LINK LED dan
SPEED LED)
e Soket Audio HD: Saluran Masuk/Speaker Depan/Mikrofon

¢ 4 x Konektor SATA3 6,0 Gb/s, mendukung NCQ, AHCI, dan
Hot Plug
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Konektor

Fitur BIOS

Monitor
Perangkat
Keras

(0

Sertifikasi

1 x Header port Cetak

1 x Header port COM

1 x Header TPM

1 x Intrusi Chassis dan Header Speaker
1 x Konektor Kipas CPU (4-pin)

2 x Konektor Kipas Chassis (4-pin)

* Konektor Kipas CPU mendukung kipas CPU dengan daya kipas
maksimum 1A (12W).

1 x Konektor Daya ATX 24 pin

1 x Konektor Daya 8 pin 12V

1 x Konektor Audio Panel Depan

2 x Header USB 2.0 (Mendukung 4 port USB 2.0) (Mendukung
Perlindungan ESD (ASRock Full Spike Protection))

1 x Header USB 3.0 (Mendukung 2 port USB 3.0) (Mendukung
Perlindungan ESD (ASRock Full Spike Protection))

* konektor USB_11_12 digunakan dengan port USB_9_10.

AMI UEFI Legal BIOS dengan dukungan GUI multibahasa
ACPI 5.0 Kompatibel dengan aktivitas pengaktifan
Dukugan SMBIOS 2.7

Multipengatur Tegangan CPU, DRAM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO

Sensor suhu CPU/Chassis

Takometer Kipas CPU/Chassis

Kipas Hening CPU/Chassis (Penyesuaian otomatis kecepatan
kipas berdasarkan suhu CPU)

Kontrol multikecepatan Kipas CPU/Chassis

Deteksi CASE OPEN

Pemantauan tegangan: +12V, +5V, +3,3V, CPU Vcore, DRAM,
VPPM, PCH 1,0V, VCCIO

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit/8.1 64-bit/7 32-bit/7 64-bit

* Untuk menginstal OS Windows® 7, diperlukan disk instalan
termodifikasi dengan driver xHCI dalam file ISO. Untuk
petunjuk lebih rinci, lihat halaman 54.

* Untuk driver Windows® 10 terbaru, kunjungi situs web ASRock

untuk mendapatkan info rinci:http://www.asrock.com

FCC, CE, WHQL
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Enabling USB Ports for Windows® 7 Installation

Intel® Braswell and Skylake has removed their support for the Enhanced Host
Controller Interface (EHCI - USB2.0) and only kept the eXtensible Host Controller
Interface (XHCI - USB3.0). Due to that fact that XHCI is not included in the
Windows 7 inbox drivers, users may find it difficult to install Windows 7 operating
system because the USB ports on their motherboard won’t work. In order for the
USB ports to function properly, please create a Windows® 7 installation disk with
the Intel® USB 3.0 eXtensible Host Controller (xHCI) drivers packed into the ISO
file.

Requirements

e A Windows® 7 installation disk or USB drive

. USB 3.0 drivers (included in the ASRock Support CD or website)

e A Windows® PC

e Win7 USB Patcher (included in the ASRock Support CD or website)

Scenarios
You have an ODD and PS/2 ports:

If there is an optical disc drive, PS/2 ports and PS/2 Keyboard or mouse on your computer,

you can skip the instructions below and go ahead to install Windows® 7 OS.

You only have an ODD (For Intel Skylake platforms only):

If there is an optical disc drive but no PS/2 ports on your computer, please enable the “PS/2
Simulator” option in UEFI SETUP UTILITY > Advanced > USB Configuration, which
allows the USB port to function as a PS/2 port, and then you can install the Windows® 7
OS. Please set PS/S Simulator back to disabled after the installation.

You’ve got nothing:

If you do not have an optical disc drive, please find another computer and follow the
instructions below to create a new ISO file with the “Win7 USB Patcher”. Then use the new
patched Windows® 7 installation USB drive to install Windows® 7 OS.
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Instructions
Step 1

Insert the Windows® 7 installation disk or USB drive to your system.

Step 2

Extract the tool (Win7 USB Patcher) and launch it.

Step 3
Select the “Win7 Folder” from Stepl by clicking the red circle as shown as the picture
below.
MReckk WIN 7 LUSB PATCHER

Win7 Folder:

USB Driver Folder:

150 Image E.Iestin ation:

C\Users\Yulu\Desktopwin?_patched.iso

Target Device to Burn:
Step 4

Select the “USB Driver Folder” by clicking the red circle as shown as the picture below.

Nsreck WIN 7 LUSB PATCHER

Win7 Folder:

USB Driver Folder:

Target Device to Burn:

If you are using ASRock’s Support CD for the USB 3.0 driver, please select your CD-ROM.
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Step 5

Select where to save the ISO file by pressing the red circle as shown as the picture below.

MNSpect WIN 7 LUSB PATCHER

Win7 Folder:
DA

USB Driver Folder:
B R

150 Image Destination: .

C:\WUsers\Yulu\DesktopwinT_patched.iso n

Target Device to Burn: Burp image?

Step 6

If you want to burn the patched image to a CD, please check “Burn Image” and select “Target
Device to Burn”. If not, the patched ISO image will be exported to the destination selected
in Step5. Then Press “Start” to proceed.

Step7

Now you are able to install Windows® 7 on Braswell or Skylake with the new burned CD.
Or please use the patched ISO image to make an OS USB drive to install the OS.



Contact Information

If you need to contact ASRock or want to know more about ASRock, youre welcome
to visit ASRock’s website at http://www.asrock.com; or you may contact your dealer
for further information. For technical questions, please submit a support request

form at http://www.asrock.com/support/tsd.asp

ASRock Incorporation

2F., No.37, Sec. 2, Jhongyang S. Rd., Beitou District,
Taipei City 112, Taiwan (R.O0.C.)

ASRock EUROPE B.V.
Bijsterhuizen 11-11

6546 AR Nijmegen

The Netherlands

Phone: +31-24-345-44-33
Fax: +31-24-345-44-38

ASRock America, Inc.
13848 Magnolia Ave, Chino, CA91710

U.S.A.
Phone: +1-909-590-8308

Fax: +1-909-590-1026



c € EC-Declaration of Conformity

For the following equipment:

Motherboard

(Product Name)
H110M-DGS R2.0 / ASRock

(Model Designation / Trade Name)

ASRock Incorporation

(Manufacturer Name)

2F, No.37, Sec. 2, Jhongyang S. Rd., Beitou District, Taipei City 112, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

(Manufacturer Address)

is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council
Directive on the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (2004/108/EC) and Safety Directive (2006/95/
EC), the following standards are applied:
EN 55022: 2006+A1:2007
EN 61000-3-2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3: 2008
EN 55024: 1998 + A1:2001 + A2:2003

IEC 61000-4-2: 2008;

IEC 61000-4-3: 2010; IEC 61000-4-4: 2010;

IEC 61000-4-5: 2005; IEC 61000-4-6: 2008;

IEC 61000-4-8: 2009; IEC 61000-4-11: 2004;
EN 60950-1: 2005 + A1:2009

IEC 60950-1: 2006 + A11:2009 + A1:2010 + A12:2011

BEEA

The following manufacturer / importer or authorized representative established within
the EUT is responsible for this declaration:

ASRock EUROPE B.V.

(Company Name)
Bijsterhuizen 1111 6546 AR Nijmegen The Netherlands

(Company Address)

Person responsible for making this declaration:

>

(Name, Surname)
A.V.P

(Position / Title)
May 13, 2016

(Date)

P/N: 15G06X966001AK V1.1
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